



Regd. Office : JSW Centre Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051

CIN: L74999MH1994PLC077041 Phone: 022 – 4286 1000 Fax: 022 – 4286 3000 Website: www.jsw.in

SEC / JSWEL 21st December, 2021

| BSE Limited | National Stock Exchange of India Limited |
|---------------------------|--|
| Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers | "Exchange Plaza" |
| Dalal Street | Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (E) |
| Mumbai - 400 001 | Mumbai - 400 051 |
| Scrip Code: 533148 | Scrip Code: JSWENERGY- EQ |

Subject: Buy-Back of Shares by JSW Energy (Barmer) Limited, Wholly owned subsidiary

of JSW Energy Limited (the "Company")

Ref: Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations

and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), we inform you that JSW Energy (Barmer) Limited, a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company, has completed the buyback of 100,00,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.10/- each at par aggregating to Rs. 1000,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crore only).

Yours faithfully,

For JSW Energy Limited

Monica Chopra

Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

